
Constable Pct. 3 Stats

 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

FY 2013 2,443         2,532         2,207         2,229         9,411                 

FY 2014 2,104         2,265         2,368         2,205         8,942                 

FY 2015 2,292         2,210         2,481         2,548         9,531                 

FY 2016 2,142         2,454         2,596         2,466         9,658                 

FY 2017 2,319         2,483         2,398         2,535         9,735                 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

FY 2013 2,016         2,375         1,982         2,011         8,384                 

FY 2014 1,795         1,984         2,026         2,035         7,840                 

FY 2015 1,898         1,879         2,043         2,087         7,907                 

FY 2016 1,832         2,059         2,014         2,182         8,087                 

FY 2017 1,860         1,987         1,886         1,974         7,707                 
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Constable Pct. 3 Stats

Oct Nov  Dec Jan Feb March  April  May  June  July  August  Sept  Average

FY 2013 78              72              52              92                      75              71              76              66              56                       69              66              67              70             

FY 2014 75              53              52              73                      64              61              63              70              70                       68              66              69              65             

FY 2015 72              60              58              67                      60              62              64              72              68                       71              65              72              63             

FY 2016 68              61              55              70                      71              65              71              56              75                       67              84              68              61             

FY 2017 62              62              62              72                      64              63              56              60              73                       61              72              65              62             

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

FY 2013 652            446            398            445            1,941                 

FY 2014 472            419            500            492            1,883                 

FY 2015 609            556            514            572            2,251                 

FY 2016 493            433            639            514            2,079                 

FY 2017 574            589            696            663            2,522                 
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Constable Pct. 3 Stats

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

FY 2013 2,450         3,033         2,444         2,398         10,325              

FY 2014 2,147         2,392         2,384         1,624         8,547                 

FY 2015 2,315         2,369         2,654         2,723         10,061              

FY 2016 2,338         2,701         2,521         2,767         10,327              

FY 2017 2,412         2,534         2,516         2,729         10,191              

Oct Nov  Dec Jan Feb March  April  May  June  July  August  Sept  Average

FY 2013 96              82              67              110                    92              101            95              81              68                       83              78              79              86             

FY 2014 86              64              66              88                      76              75              74              82              83                       81              ‐                 82              71             

FY 2015 85              74              73              79                      78              81              87              91              87                       87              85              100            77             

FY 2016 89              77              68              92                      93              85              87              76              89                       85              105            87              78             

FY 2017 82              81              79              89                      82              82              72              81              99                       81              100            91              80             
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Constable Pct. 3 Stats

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

FY 2011 9,991         11,667       10,843       9,965         42,466              

FY 2012 9,820         9,000         9,756         8,939         37,515              

FY 2013 9,525         12,061       9,951         8,732         40,269              

FY 2014 8,582         8,810         9,074         9,138         35,604              

FY 2015 10,149       9,203         8,608         11,133       39,093              

FY 2016 9,235         10,492       9,497         9,852         39,076              

FY 2017 9,172         9,613         10,191       11,841       40,817              

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

FY 2012 471            626            704            387            2,188                 

FY 2013 422            562            839            488            2,311                 

FY 2014 551            518            618            450            2,137                 

FY 2015 488            579            569            365            2,002                 

FY 2016 353            488            754            743            2,337                 

FY 2017 603            555            691            685            2,534                 
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Constable Pct. 3 Stats

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

FY 2013 31,684       45,639       47,583       46,208       171,114            

FY 2014 36,564       44,353       46,410       44,592       171,919            

FY 2015 34,897       37,096       43,526       26,854       142,373            

FY 2016 46,912       41,638       42,405       46,164       177,119            

FY 2017 31,309       20,352       22,157       16,798       90,616              

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

FY 2013 1,122         1,554         1,199         277            4,152                 

FY 2014 584            166            86              62              898                    

FY 2015 760            713            336            606            2,415                 

FY 2016 607            845            328            323            2,103                 

FY 2017 335            146            376            1,373         2,230                 
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Constable Pct. 3 Stats

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

FY 2013 24              222            87              76              409                    

FY 2014 103            73              43              34              253                    

FY 2015 5                8                7                41              61                      

FY 2016 52              ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 52                      

FY 2017 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 22              22                      

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

FY 2013 2                22              9                8                41                      

FY 2014 10              7                4                3                25                      

FY 2015 1                1                1                4                6                        

FY 2016 5                ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 5                        

FY 2017 ‐                 ‐                 ‐                 2                2                        
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Constable Pct. 3 Stats

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

FY 2013 38              30              40              18              126                    

FY 2014 30              12              25              28              95                      

FY 2015 29              16              20              19              84                      

FY 2016 11              13              10              18              52                      

FY 2017 21              10              13              13              57                      

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

FY 2013 25              25              35              12              97                      

FY 2014 21              11              12              13              57                      

FY 2015 12              24              18              18              72                      

FY 2016 15              11              8                18              52                      

FY 2017 13              8                8                6                35                      
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Constable Pct. 3 Stats

FY 2017 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

PDO Received 21              10              13              13              57                      

PDO Served 13 8              8 6                35                      

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

FY 2013 6,016$       6,393$       3,933$       1,168$       17,511$            

FY 2014 5,962$       1,364$       3,302$       1,771$       12,400$            

FY 2015 1,360$       1,960$       1,877$       2,064$       7,261$              

FY 2016 1,665$       902$          2,224$       1,636$       6,427$              

FY 2017 3,563$       2,437$       1,436$       1,663$       9,098$              
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Constable Pct. 3 Stats

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

FY 2014 259            250            288            283            1,080                 

FY 2015 225            240            232            217            914                    

FY 2016 189            186            170            149            694                    

FY 2017 164            153            1,443         1,289         3,049                 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

FY 2015 ‐             37              2                12              51                      

FY 2016 15              8                17              7                47                      

FY 2017 8                7                4                10              29                      

*Began tracking in FY 2014.

*Began tracking PDO amount collected in FY 2012.

*Began tracking in FY 2015.
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Constable Pct. 3 Stats

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

FY 2015 ‐             2                1                2                4                        

FY 2016 4                2                2                1                9                        

FY 2017 2                2                1                1                5                        

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

FY 2015 ‐             23              ‐             2                25                      

FY 2016 ‐             ‐             ‐             ‐             ‐                     

FY 2017 ‐             ‐             2                1                3                        

*Began tracking in FY 2015.

*Began tracking in FY 2015.
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Bailiff Hours
Constable Pct. 3

Deputy JP3‐1 JP3‐2 Total  Month

Knapp 0 0 0 July 2017

Gilchrist 12 4 16 July 2017

M. Carpenter 4 5 9 July 2017

Wylie 20 8 28 July 2017

Letzelter 16 4 20 July 2017

Green 12 3 15 July 2017

Walker 14 86 100 July 2017

Wolf 13 0 13 July 2017

T. Carpenter 15 2 17 July 2017

George 14 3 17 July 2017

Reserves 44 27 71 July 2017

Total 164 142 306 July 2017



 
Sammy Knapp 

Constable Pct. 3 
Collin County, Texas 

 
 

P.D.O. Monthly Collection Report 
 

 
Month of:  JULY 2017 
 
 
 

Name    Date Collected  Amount Collected 
Tamra Jackson   07/03/2017   $112.65 
Holly G Mohr   07/07/2017   $112.25 
Rainwater Facility Solutions 07/24/2017   $933.30 
 
 
   Amount Collected for Month: $1,158.20 

    Constable Fees: $90.00 
      Amount Paid to Tax Office: $1,068.20 
Date Check Sent to Tax Office: 
 
 
 
 
 

Recalled/Returned 
 

Mary J Henderson / Rondall Henderson 
 



Bailiff Hours
Constable Pct. 3

Deputy JP3‐1 JP3‐2 Total  Month

Knapp 0 0 0 August 2017

Gilchrist 5 0 5 August 2017

M. Carpenter 2 0 2 August 2017

Wylie 10 2 12 August 2017

Letzelter 6 0 6 August 2017

Green 2 1 3 August 2017

Walker 10 76 86 August 2017

Wolf 7 1 8 August 2017

T. Carpenter 12 1 13 August 2017

George 14 4.5 18.5 August 2017

Reserves 15.5 15.5 31 August 2017

Total 83.5 100 183.5 August 2017



 
Sammy Knapp 

Constable Pct. 3 
Collin County, Texas 

 
 

P.D.O. Monthly Collection Report 
 

 
Month of:  August 2017 
 
 
 

Name    Date Collected  Amount Collected 
Omodayo Modupe Omotayo 08/18/2017    $302.75 
Dean / Jacqueline Fuller  08/28/2017    $112.25 
 
 
 
   Amount Collected for Month: $415.00 

    Constable Fees: $60.00 
      Amount Paid to Tax Office: $355.00 
Date Check Sent to Tax Office: 
 
 
 
 
 

Recalled/Returned 
Gregory M. Evans II 
Crystal S. Allmond 

Travis Orlando Nolan 
John L. Trosper, Jr. 



Bailiff Hours
Constable Pct. 3

Deputy JP3‐1 JP3‐2 Total  Month

Knapp 0 2 2 Sep. 2017

Gilchrist 4 2 6 Sep. 2017

M. Carpenter 2 1 3 Sep. 2017

Wylie 10 1 11 Sep. 2017

Letzelter 7 1 8 Sep. 2017

Green 2 2 4 Sep. 2017

Walker 5 77 82 Sep. 2017

Wolf 6 3 9 Sep. 2017

T. Carpenter 10 3 13 Sep. 2017

George 10 5 15 Sep. 2017

Reserves 20 22 42 Sep. 2017

Total 76 119 195 Sep. 2017



 
Sammy Knapp 

Constable Pct. 3 
Collin County, Texas 

 
 

P.D.O. Monthly Collection Report 
 

 
Month of:  September 2017 
 
 
 

Name    Date Collected  Amount Collected 
Brett C. Webb   09/26/2017    $89.75 
 
 
 
 
   Amount Collected for Month: $89.75 

    Constable Fees: $30.00 
      Amount Paid to Tax Office: $59.75 
Date Check Sent to Tax Office: 
 
 
 
 
 

Recalled/Returned 
 

T12Broker Recruiting, LLC – Returned Unserved. No good contact info 
Doris Amoo / Barbara Mensah 



Constable Pct. 3 Mileage and Fuel Usage FY2014FY2017

Miles Fuel MPG Received Served Attempts Miles/Ser Miles/Att

Oct. 2016 12,366 674.9 18.32 859 799 3132 15.47 3.94

Nov. 2016 9,251 600.5 15.4 834 766 2981 12.07 3.1

Dec. 2016 10,557 654.2 16.13 837 782 3020 13.5 3.49

First Qtr. 32,174 1,930 49.85 2,530 2,347 9,133 13.7 3.52

Jan. 2017 9,010 582.2 16.43 892 887 3,262 10.15 2.76

Feb. 2017 10,579 626.5 16.88 839 674 3,100 15.7 3.4

Mar. 2017 10,950 678.5 16.1 901 821 3,173 13.3 3.45

Second Qtr. 30,539 1,887.00 49.41 2,632 2,382 9,535 12.82 3.2

April.2017 9,561 574 17 763 714 2855 14 4

May.2017 10,624 656 16.2 788 606 2437 17.5 4.3

June.2017 12,719 728.5 17.46 1145 766 4236 16.6 3

Third Qtr. 32,904 1,958.50 16.8 2,696 2,086 9,528 15.8 3.5

July.2017 9,574 542.3 17.6 1028 627 3495 15.2 2.7

Aug. 2017 12,158 698 17.4 1807 759 3371 16.02 3.6

Sept. 2017 11,948 681 17.5 1086 913 3888 13 3

Fourth Qtr. 33,680 1,921 17.5 3,921 2,299 10,754 14.6 3.1

Annual 129,297 7,696.50 16.8 11,779 9,114 38,950 14 3.3



 



Constable Pct. 3 Reserve Hours LoLog FY 2017

112

Stevens Tassan Barnett Averna Newton Montgomery  Gillard Mo.Total

Oct. 11.5 11.5 6 10 16 0 N/A 55

Nov. 20 21 0 22 0 18.5 N/A 81.5

Dec. 18 20 16 20 16 16 N/A 106

Jan. 18 10 16 16 21 16.5 15 97.5

Feb. 16 20.5 12 16 0 19 16 99.5

Mar. 17.5 11 0 16 N/A 17.5 16 79

April 23.5 11 0 3.5 N/A 13 17 63

May 32.5 12 10 12 N/A 18.5 16 101

June 21 16 18.5 15 N/A 19.5 16 106

July 15 19.5 17.5 7 N/A 0 15 74

Aug. 20.5 19 10 10.5 N/A 19.5 16 95.5

Sept. 19.5 N/A 17 18.5 N/A 16 16.8 87.8

Dep.Total 214.5 171.5 120 166.5 53 174.5 143.8 1046.8

Mo. Avg. 17.8 14.3 10 13.8 4.42 14.5 11.9 87.2
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